CITY OF RICHMOND



PUBLIC NOTICE BYLAW

BYLAW NO. 10520

DATE OF ADOPTION – DECEMBER 20, 2023



Bylaw 10520

Public Notice Bylaw No. 10520

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Richmond has considered the principles prescribed by regulation before adopting the Public Notice Bylaw No. 10520 in accordance with subsection 94.2(6)(a) of the Community Charter, SBC 2003, Chapter 26, as amended,

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

PART ONE: CITATION

1.1 This Bylaw is cited as "Public Notice Bylaw No. 10520".

PART TWO: INTERPRETATION

2.1 In this bylaw, unless the context otherwise requires:

Bylaw means this bylaw.

City means the City of Richmond.

City's Website means the official website of the City of Richmond,

www.richmond.ca.

City's Facebook Page means the official Facebook page of the City of Richmond,

www.facebook.com/cityofrichmondbc

PART THREE: INTERPRETATION

- 3.1 Any notice required to be given or published in accordance with section 94 of the *Community Charter* must be published by the following methods:
 - a. Electronically by publishing the notice on the City's Website; and
 - b. Electronically by publishing the notice on the City's Facebook Page.

PART FOUR: SEVERABILITY

4.1 If any part, section, sub-section, clause or sub-clause of this **Bylaw** is, for any reason, held to be invalid by the decision of a Court of competent jurisdiction, such decision does not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this bylaw.

FIRST READING		CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING		APPROVED for content by originating dept.
THIRD READING		APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	